PASSED:	
A Resolution of the City Commission of the City of Gainesville, Florida, authorizing the City Manager to execute an Interlocal Agreement for Allocation and Implementation of National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System Program Requirements and Orange Creek Basin Management Action Plan Projects.	
WHEREAS, Alachua County and the State of Florida Department of Transportation desire to collaborate separately with the City of Gainesville in complying with requirements of the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) Program and the Orange Creek Basin Management Action Plan (OCBMAP); and	
WHEREAS, the State of Florida Department of Transportation have requested the City of Gainesville, Florida, execute and deliver an Interlocal Agreement with the State of Florida Department of Transportation for Allocation and Implementation of elements of NPDES Program Requirements and select OCBMAP Projects.	
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA:	
Section 1: The City Manager is authorized to execute an Interlocal Agreement with the State of Florida Department of Transportation for Allocation and Implementation of the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System Program Requirements and Orange Creek Basin Management Action Plan Projects.	
Section 2: This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon adoption.	
Dated theday of A.D., 2017.	
	Lauren Poe Mayor
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:
Kurt M. Lannon Clerk of the Commission	Nicolle Shalley City Attorney

RESOLUTION NO.